# 506597935 04/07/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6644740 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES J. CHO	05/30/2000
PERLIE E. VOSHELL	05/30/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OUTLOOKSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	1351 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10855913

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)972-7627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-972-0006

Email: martin@bmtpatent.com, colabella@bmtpatent.com

Correspondent Name: SAP SE C/O BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TALWALKAR LLC

Address Line 1: 50 LOCUST AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW CANAAN, CONNECTICUT 06840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2007P00475US01(S22.002C1)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NANDU A. TALWALKAR

SIGNATURE: /NAT/

DATE SIGNED: 04/07/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2007P00475US01 (S22.002C1) - Assignment#page1.tif source=2007P00475US01 (S22.002C1) - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506597935 REEL: 055856 FRAME: 0201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 698690.0012

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and vail/we the undersig	uable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ined,
Charles J. Cho, 2	29 Walnut Tree Hill Road, Huntington, CT 06484
Perlie E. Voshell	, 29 Independence Drive, Huntington, CT 06484
(insert full name(s) 6	nd post office addresses of inventors)
	eignor"), who has created a certain invention for which an nited States Letters Patent entitled:
METHOD AN	D SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING INFORMATION EXCHANGE
(insert title of invent	don)
(check one)	
	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on; or
□	for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on as Application Serial No.

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

OutlookSoft Corporation, 1351 Washington Boulevard, Stamford, CT 06802

(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

MAY 22 2000 11:56 9M FR

I/we authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name. In the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the Intent and purpose of this sesignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our signature(s) this 30 day of May, 2000,

Signature of inventor:

Charles J. Cho

Signature of inventor:

Perlie E. Voshell

.atmLib1:764765.1 05/22/00

2

\*\* TOTAL PAGE. 27 \*\*